SUBMITTAL
PACKAGE
Submitted     Norris Inc.
By:                 2257 West Broadway
South Portland, Maine 04106
Telephone: (800) 370-3473
Project:       Loring House
Date:            May 13th, 2016

• MEA:  299-02-E
• FM Approved
Ordering Information
FCPS-24S6:  6.0 A, 120 VAC remote charger power supply.
Includes main printed circuit board, transformers, enclosure
(15”H x 14.5”W x 2.75”D [cm: 38.1H x 36.83W x 6.985D]), and
installation instructions.
FCPS-24S6C:  Same as above, ULC-listed.
FCPS-24S6R:  Same as FCPS-24S6 with red enclosure.
FCPS-24S6E:  6.0 A, 240 VAC remote charger power supply.
Includes main printed circuit board, transformers, enclosure
(15”H x 14.5”W x 2.75”D [cm: 38.1H x 36.83W x 6.985D]), and
installation instructions.
FCPS-24S8:  8.0 A, 120 VAC remote charger power supply.
Includes main printed circuit board, transformers, enclosure
(15”H x 14.5”W x 2.75”D [cm: 38.1H x 36.83W x 6.985D]), and
installation instructions.
FCPS-24S8C Same as above, ULC-listed.
FCPS-24S8R:  Same as FCPS-24S8 with red enclosure.
FCPS-24S8E:  8.0 A, 240 VAC remote charger power supply.
Includes main printed circuit board, transformers, enclosure
(15”H x 14.5”W x 2.75”D [cm: 38.1H x 36.83W x 6.985D]), and
installation instructions.
ZNAC-4:  Class A (Style Y) NAC option module.

Part Number Reference
CURRENT
Part
Number
BATTERY
DESCRIPTION
ALTERNATES APPROVED:
manufacturers and P/Ns
shipped under BAT P/Ns
BAT-1250 12 V, 5 AH, sealed. BP5-12 (B&B Battery); PS-1250 (Power-Sonic);
SA1250 (Jolt) to be replaced with UB1250 (UPG).
BAT-1250 12 V, 5 AH, sealed. BP5-12 (B&B Battery); PS-1250 (Power-Sonic);
SA1250 (Jolt) to be replaced with UB1250 (UPG).
BAT-1270 12 V, 7 AH, sealed. BP7-12 (B&B Battery); PS-1270 (Power-Sonic);
SA1272 (Jolt) to be replaced with UB1270 (UPG).
BAT-12120 12 V, 12 AH, sealed. BP12-12 (B&B Battery); PS-12120 (Power-Sonic);
SA12120 (Jolt) to be replaced with UB12120 (UPG).
BAT-12180 12 V, 18 AH, sealed. PS-12180 (Power-Sonic); SA12180 (Jolt) to be replaced
with UB12180 (UPG).
BAT-12180 12 V, 18 AH, sealed. PS-12180 (Power-Sonic); SA12180 (Jolt) to be replaced
with UB12180 (UPG).
BAT-12260 12 V, 26 AH, sealed. BP26-12 (B&B Battery); PS-12260 (Power-Sonic);
SA12260 (Jolt) to be replaced with UB12260 (UPG).
BAT-12550 12 V, 55 AH, sealed. PS-12550 (Power-Sonic); XSA12550 (Jolt) to be
replaced with UB12550 (UPG).
BAT-12550 12 V, 55 AH, sealed. PS-12550 (Power-Sonic); XSA12550 (Jolt) to be
replaced with UB12550 (UPG).
BAT-121000 12 V, 100 AH, gell cell. PS-121000 (Power-Sonic); XSA121000A (Jolt) to be
replaced with UB121000 (UPG).
DN-6933:A1 • 2/12/10
POWER-SONIC 1109t1.tbl
Characteristic Discharge Curves Effect of Temperature on Capacity

Part Number Reference
MODEL Nominal
Voltage V
Nominal
Capacity
@ 20 hr.
rate A.H.
Discharge
Current
@20 hr.
rate mA
DIMENSIONS
Width Depth Height Height over
terminal Weight
in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm lb. kg.
 PS-1250 12 5 250 3.54 90 2.76 70 4.02 102 4.21 107 4.1 1.9
 PS-1270 12 7 325 5.94 151 2.56 65 3.7 94 3.86 98 5.7 2.6
 PS-12120 12 12 600 5.94 151 3.86 98 3.7 94 3.86 98 8.8 4
 PS-12180 12 18 875 7.13 181 2.99 76 6.57 167 6.57 167 12.8 5.8
 PS-12250 12 25 1300 6.89 175 6.54 166 4.92 125 4.92 125 18.7 8.5
 PS-12550 12 55 3000 10.25 260 6.6 168 8.2 208 9.45 240 39.7 18
 PS-121000 12 100 5000 12 305 6.6 168 8.2 208 9.45 240 65.7 29.8
 DN-6933:A1 • 2/12/10